Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing
60th Annual Open Handicap Tournament
Sorted by Event, Division

Team, Hdcp, Handicapped

Place Team name  Entry Score Prize From
1 Securicom 229 3883 $3,000.00 Loveland, CO
2 Crash Course 516 3835 $2,000.00 Longmont, CO
3 Head Butts 671 3792 $1,518.00  Colo Springs, CO
Bedrock
Bowling
4 Broadway 561 3771 $1,189.00 Littleton, CO
5 Gross Locker 558 3758 $963.00 Silt, CO
6 Accent Hair 620 3755 $807.00  Colorado Springs, CO
7 Little Dogs 14 3737 $662.00  Aurora, CO
7 Boogers #1 62 3737 $662.00 Loveland, CO
4 Balls And A
9 Bag 727 3728 $572.00  Grand Junction, CO
10 One Shot 563 3718 $535.00  Aurora, CO
11 Hammertime 285 3699 $509.00 Peyton, CO
Here 4 The
12 Beer 517 3695 $488.00  Northglenn, CO
13 Bad News 132 3684 $474.00 Lamar, CO
Turkey
14 Shooters 226 3675 $462.00 Broomfield, CO
Champions
Choice #2
15 Redo 700 3673 $454.00 Colo Spgs, CO
16 It's The Lanes 59 3668 $445.00 Lakewood, CO
17 Total Mix #2 307 3663 $438.00  Colorado Springs, CO
Window
18 Washer 667 3660 $432.00 Canon City, CO
19 DW Trashers 133 3657 $426.00 Lamar, CO
20 Coast To Coast 571 3653 $422.00 Pueblo West, CO
21 Lane Rangers 266 3649 $416.00  Aurora, CO
Pinz Of Palmer
22 Lake 264 3647 $412.00 Palmer Lake, CO
Hi River
Construction
23 #1 389 3645 $407.00  Grand Junction, CO
Look@Pueblo.
24 Com 263 3644 $399.00  Pueblo, CO
Redneck
24 Farmers 405 3644 $399.00 Craig, CO

26 Pin Action 720 3643 $392.00  Peyton, CO



27 Oh Split 456 3639 $388.00 Lochbuie, CO
North Doubles

28 #3 466 3637 $383.00  Thornton, CO
A Frame Late

29 #1 662 3627 $379.00 Denver, CO
Pinz Of Palmer

30 Lake #3 520 3626 $374.00  Colo Springs, CO

3IM&N 618 3619 $370.00 Windsor, CO
Melody Lanes

32 #1 353 3616 $365.00  Julesburg, CO

330 SH 25 3615 $360.00 Yuma, CO
Bowling Alley

34 Boys 704 3609 $356.00 Monument, CO
Four Balls And

35 A Split 485 3606 $351.00 Colo Spgs, CO

36 Split Kickers 725 3602 $347.00 Longmont, CO
Swire Coca -

37 Cola 239 3601 $342.00 Alamosa, CO
Schmitt Reddi

38 Mix 108 3597 $338.00 Bennett, CO
Plute's Ref &

39 A/C #4 41 3596 $333.00 Montrose, CO

40 Stepdads 184 3594 $328.00  Brighton, CO
Old School

41 Rollers 203 3593 $324.00 Colo Springs, CO

42 6 Pack 712 3591 $319.00 Canon City, CO
Blueprints
Incorporated

43 #1 603 3590 $315.00 Colorado Springs, CO

44 The Shredders 562 3588 $310.00 Denver, CO

45 Scormor #3 295 3587 $306.00 Holyoke, CO
K&F

46 Plumbing 614 3585 $301.00 COLORADO SPRINGS, CC

47 RU3B 36 3582 $291.67  Colorado Springs, CO

47 Max Speed 329 3582 $291.66  Fountain, CO
2 Queens, 2
Jokers & A

47 Ace 570 3582 $291.67  Arvada, CO
Money In The

50 Pocket 340 3581 $283.00 Littleton, CO
More Head

51 Butts 672 3580 $278.00 Colo Springs, CO
Highland Park

52 Lanes #2 469 3578 $274.00 Laporte, CO

53 Get 10 616 3573 $269.00 Highlands Ranch, CO

54 One Jack Off 113 3572 $265.00  Strasburg, CO
C/S High

55 Rollers #1 589 3567 $260.00 Colo Spgs, CO

56 Mr. Heat 559 3566 $255.00 New Castle, CO



Spending The

57 Money 333 3564 $248.50  Brighton, CO
Aurora

57 Outlaws 553 3564 $248.50  Aurora, CO

59 Pin Action II 721 3563 $242.00 Peyton, CO
Central Motel

60 #1 34 3561 $237.00  Fort Morgan, CO
Kamikaze

61 Keglers #2 145 3560 $233.00  Golden, CO
Full House -
Aces Over

62 Queens 521 3559 $228.00  Colorado Springs, CO

63 Boogers #2 63 3554 $223.00 Loveland, CO

64 Geezers 69 3553 $216.50 Florence, CO

64 Max's Gang #1 577 3553 $216.50  Aurora, CO
Pinz Of Palmer

66 Lake #2 265 3550 $210.00 Monument, CO
The Burlington

67 Plus 5 376 3549 $205.00  Burlington, CO
Kolorado

68 Keglers #1 411 3548 $198.50  Arvada, CO
Here For More

68 Beer 518 3548 $198.50 Broomfield, CO
Goosecreek

70 Livestock 377 3547 $186.66  Burlington, CO
We Do Not

70 Care 651 3547 $186.67 Aurora, CO

70 Xtra Innings 147 3547 $186.67  Parker, CO
Krystal Lanes

73 #4 95 3545 $173.33 Las Animas, CO

73 Canon Rental 198 3545 $173.34  Canon City, CO
Beatties

73 Pharmacy 455 3545 $173.33  Brighton, CO
Dupe----
Where's My

76 Ball 325 3542 $164.00  Aurora, CO

77 The Bridge 444 3540 $160.00  Colorado Springs, CO
Crack Of

78 Dawn 262 3538 $155.00 Littleton, CO
Hot Tamales

79 #10 88 3535 $150.00 Littleton, CO
More Shady

80 Characters 385 3534 $143.50 Lakewood, CO

80 To The Bar 73 3534 $143.50 Parker, CO
Red Star

82 Strikers 710 3533 $137.00  Colorado Springs, CO
Out To Have

83 Fun 12 3532 $130.00 Gypsum, CO
Red Is Good

83#2 292 3532 $130.00  Aurora, CO



85 Mamma Mia's

85 Hunt's Towing

87 Mr. Paint #1

87 Rocktober

89 Tincup

90 Nestor Farm
Plute's Ref &

91 A/C#3

91 Cl6 #7
93 Unforgiven

94 Springs Bunch
Southern
Colorado

95 Outfitters

Blueprints
95 Incoporated #2
97 Strike Outs
Flintstone
97 Gravel #2
97D.E. V.N.
Bo's Custom
97 Trim
Half A Chance
101 #3

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $35,300.00

Team, Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name  Entry

4 Balls And A
1 Bag
2 Head Butts
3 Hammertime
4 Pin Action II

5 Springs Bunch
Champions
Choice #2

6 Redo
Bedrock
Bowling

7 Broadway
Old School

8 Rollers

362

11
280
600
515
493

40

232
703

202

513

604

43

437
529

714

374

Score

727
671
285
721

202

700

561

203

3530

3530
3528
3528
3527
3526

3525

3525
3524

3523

3522

3522

3521

3521
3521

3521

3519

3579
3560
3517
3508

3496

3451

3447

3424

$120.50

$120.50
$111.50
$111.50
$105.00
$100.00

$93.50

$93.50
$87.00

$82.00

$75.00

$75.00

$61.50

$61.50
$61.50

$61.50

$50.00

$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$505.00
$371.00

$315.00

$276.00

$239.00

$204.00

Colo Springs, CO

Hotchkiss, CO
Aurora, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Fort Morgan, CO

Montrose, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Colorado Springs, CO

Littleton, CO

Granby, CO
Centennial, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Thornton, CO

From

Grand Junction, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Peyton, CO

Peyton, CO

Colo Springs, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Littleton, CO

Colo Springs, CO



9 Bitburgers #4
Kamikaze
10 Keglers #2
Champions
Choice Pro
11 Shops #1

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $4,815.00

Total prizes awarded in this
event: $40,115.00

Doubles, Hdcp, Handicapped

Place Team name  Entry

Schmidt, Karl
E / Mellinger,
1 Duane L

DeLoach,
Joshua C/

2 Becerra, Dan R
Frazier, Tanya
A / Frazier,

3 Kevin D
Thompson,
Rob L/
Campbell,

4 Joshua D
Coe, Gerald
A / Childers,

5 Gregory P
Gailus, Jeffrey
A / Gailus,

6 Roger A
Tellez,
Michael J /

7 Cook, Cory A
Grace, Donald
R /Burry, C

8 Allen
Humble,
Melissa /
Humble, Terry,

9Jr

Croner, Jeffrey
S / Tanner,
10 Joshua R

680

145

525

639

704

720

261

558

25

132

125

642

62

3417

3402

3387

Score

1683

1682

1641

1635

1596

1595

1593

1583

1582

1579

$170.00

$135.00

$100.00

Prize

$1,200.00

$800.00

$670.00

$600.00

$520.00

$470.00

$420.00

$380.00

$350.00

$310.00

Colorado Springs, CO

Golden, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

From

Aurora, CO

Monument, CO

Peyton, CO

Denver, CO

silt, CO

Yuma, CO

Lamar, CO

Parker, CO

Grand Lake, CO

Loveland, CO



Greer, Vance S
/ Greer, Scott

10B 229 1579 $310.00 Loveland, CO
Hosler, Ronald
L / Dias, Mike

12A 584 1576 $288.00 Lafayette, CO
Romero,
Robert, Jr/

13 Vo, Joseph P 619 1572 $275.00  Colo Spgs, CO
Heidemann,
Mark J /
Heidemann,

14 Shelle M 353 1570 $263.00  Julesburg, CO
Utermoehlen,
C. Gregory /
Utermoehlen,

15 Clifford M 36 1565 $249.00  Colorado Springs, CO
Carpenter,
Jeremy D /
Leonard, Brian

15D 666 1565 $249.00  Canon City, CO
Marquez,
Lawrence L /
Popovich,

17 Marco A 150 1559 $240.00 Denver, CO
Dato, Angela
N / Nickerson,

18 Robert E 255 1556 $234.00 Arvada, CO
Martinez,
Anton / Burns,

19 Paul M 177 1554 $229.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Gielen, Henry
H / Pearson,

20 Jeff A 700 1552 $225.00 Colo Spgs, CO

Lapp, Mark A /
21 Varela, Isaiah J 184 1550 $222.00  Brighton, CO
Tikal, Noreen
G / Marshall,
22 Paul V, Sr 281 1548 $218.00  Aurora, CO
Starke,
Michael J /
Latham, Jason
22M 603 1548 $218.00  Colorado Springs, CO
Moreno,
Gregory S/
Nault, Thomas
24 L, Jr 599 1546 $215.00 Wheat Ridge, CO
Peketz, David
L /Reid,
25 David M 522 1539 $213.00 Commerce City, CO
Logan, John W
/ Clawson,
26 Vernon E, Sr 199 1537 $211.00 Canon City, CO



Montes,
Pedro / Meraz,
27 Jesus J
Sutton, Lance
K /Rohr,
28 Bradley E
Hicks, Steve
29 E / Fader, Jim
Lyon, Ross /
30 Willey, Brad J
Whisler, Phil
N/ Sampson,
31 Marvin G

Bretton, David
E / Olme,
32 William R
Osborn, Chris
T / Campbell,
32 Thomas R

Young, Jacob

D / Brownrigg,
32 Denise M

Sheriff,

Virginia M /

Sheriff, Daniel
35E

DePooter, Seth
J / Louzon,
36 Justin D

Huntzinger,
Paul R/
36 Tessitore, Nick

Melssen, Gene

J / Peterson,
38 Richard D

Williams,

Jessica L/

Boyce, Jessica
39K

Swartley, John
R / Handy,

40 Jeremy D
Roark, Ryan K
/ Runyon,

41 Steve J
Murphy, John
D / Daniels,

42 Dennis A

433

153

189

248

667

713

132

490

549

446

149

704

600

515

638

449

1535

1534

1533

1532

1531

1530

1530

1530

1529

1527

1527

1525

1524

1522

1517

1515

$209.00

$207.00
$207.00

$206.00

$204.00

$202.00

$202.00

$202.00

$201.00

$199.00

$199.00

$197.00

$196.00

$195.00

$195.00

$194.00

Fort Lupton, CO

Denver, CO
Steamboat Springs, CO

Lakewood, CO

Canon City, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Lamar, CO

Denver, CO

Canon City, CO

Fountain, CO

Aurora, CO

Monument, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Westcliffe, CO

Loveland, CO

Colorado Springs, CO



Lewis, Ed/
Heideman,
43 Joan M 456 1509 $192.00 Lochbuie, CO
Owensby,
Ben/
McKelvey,
43 James W 315 1509 $192.00 La Junta, CO
Reed, John E /
Dorrance,
43 Robert L, Sr 625 1509 $192.00 Pueblo, CO

Jonasen, Kelly
W / Jonasen,

46 Nicole L 657 1508 $190.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Moyer,
Bradley S /
Jordan, Carl R,

47 Jr 582 1507 $190.00 Fountain, CO
Newbury,
Kevin S/
Newbury,

48 Valerie D 82 1505 $188.50 Littleton, CO
Helman,
Zachary L/
Helman,

48 Matthew R 516 1505 $188.50  Longmont, CO
Duran, Jody /
Mac Farlane,

50 John J 280 1504 $186.00  Aurora, CO
Klocker,
Robert J /
Hedglin,

50 Matthew S 343 1504 $186.00 Commerce City, CO
Ah Yo, Esther
M/ Ah Yo,

50 Phillie 672 1504 $186.00  Colo Springs, CO
Sisneros,
Orlando J /
Young, Mark

53E 171 1502 $185.00 Trinidad, CO
Day, Nick S/
Willeford,

54 Curtis L 1 1501 $183.50  Aurora, CO
Fretwell, Keith
W / Solano,

54 Josh D 667 1501 $183.50  Canon City, CO
Busnardo,
Jason P/
Baldassar,

56 Greg J 430 1500 $181.50  Denver, CO
Bennett,
Hyland W/
Taft, Brandon

S6E 590 1500 $181.50 Colo Spgs, CO



Tabron, Kevin
T / Martinez,
58 Chris M
Sunada, Bruce
Kayo K/
Wasko, Shane
58T
Smith, Ronald
L/ Richards,
58 Don C
Barlow, Onzo
O / Edwards,
61 William S, Jr

Swenson, Scott
A / Jones,
62 Claude C

Cockrum,
Kory / Abeyta,

63 Richard
Martinez,
Michelle /

64 Hulse, Josh A
Martinez,
Larry L/

65 Littrell, Bryan

Brey, Larry D /
Rowe, George
65 (Bill) W, Jr
Clark, Andrew
L / Wheeler,
65 Todd J
Sperry, Everal
R / Miller,
68 James 1
Crane, Dan /
Nelson,
68 Timothy A
Kuhrt, Casey B
/ Kuhrt, Gary
68 A

Wade, Vanessa
L/ Wade,
71 James K

Ripley, Warren
L /Ripley,

72 Daniel T
A/
Valenzuela,

72 Kenny R

203

372

11

512

175

302

51

198

407

697

15

311

644

198

23

32

1499

1499

1499

1498

1497

1496

1495

1494

1494

1494

1493

1493

1493

1492

1491

1491

$179.66

$179.67

$179.67

$178.00

$177.00

$176.00

$175.00

$174.00

$174.00

$174.00

$171.00

$171.00

$171.00

$170.00

$168.00

$168.00

Colo Springs, CO

Thornton, CO

Hotchkiss, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Peyton, CO

Grand Junction, CO

Grand Junction, CO

Canon City, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Lakewood, CO

Pueblo, CO

Montrose, CO

Pueblo, CO

Canon City, CO

Littleton, CO

Hudson, CO



Tibbetts, Ryan
T / Knotts,
72 Ronnie L 61 1491 $168.00  Steamboat Spr, CO
Davies, D J
"Hardy" H /
Teague,
75 Francis J 13 1490 $165.00 Aurora, CO
Costa, Robyn
R / Wharton,
75 David L 282 1490 $165.00 Aurora, CO

Rogers, Robert
W / Huther,
75 Karl A 543 1490 $165.00 Colo Spgs, CO
Lane, Kris D/
Lemmons,
75 Joseph D 580 1490 $165.00 Colorado Springs, CO

Goebel, Tim /

79 McKey, Dan S 634 1489 $163.00 Fort Collins, CO
Bennett, Travis
W / Tarver,

80 Larry J 496 1488 $161.00 Limon, CO
Swearingen,
Anthony L/
Keller, Jessica

80L 113 1488 $161.00  Strasburg, CO
Gutknecht,
Steve P/
Lawson, Kelly

80R 286 1488 $161.00 Arvada, CO
Robinson,
Sean A /
Fuller, Steven

83 M 711 1487 $160.00  Colorado Springs, CO
Klawitter,
Sharon /
Klawitter,

84 Robert H, Jr 82 1486 $157.50 Littleton, CO
Ollenburger,
Ezra J, 11/
Ollenburger,

84 EvanJ 147 1486 $157.50  Parker, CO
Hodge, Aaron
C / Kofoed,

84 Shawn H 484 1486 $157.50  Colo Spgs, CO
Rogers,
Thomasita /
Rogers, Keith

84V, Ir 669 1486 $157.50  Federal Heights, CO
Smith, Chelsea
M / Lusche,

88 Chad 570 1485 $154.67 Arvada, CO



Meketuk, John
D / Gonzales,

88 Derek P 250 1485 $154.66 Denver, CO
Williams,
Dwain R, Jr/

88 Bigam, Rob L 33 1485 $154.67  Brighton, CO
Padilla, Jose A
/ Shelton,

91 Wayne A 394 1484 $152.50  Parker, CO
May, Kris C/

91 Emick, Zach 7 1484 $152.50  Grand Junction, CO
Rose, Chris A /
O'Gorman, Jay

93 M 294 1483 $149.80  Holyoke, CO
Tipton, James
R / Clapp,

93 Craig J 325 1483 $149.80  Aurora, CO
Everding,
KellyM /
Schneider,

93 Curtis J 506 1483 $149.80  Arvada, CO
Prothe,
Milford E /
Chargualaf,

93 Felix C 574 1483 $149.80  Colorado Springs, CO

Buckner, Ron /

93 Hill, Jeremy R 87 1483 $149.80 Littleton, CO
Jenkins,
Ronald L/
Rodriquez,

98 Ronald H 668 1482 $146.00 Canon City, CO
Gibson,
Warren P /
Ducker, Craig

98 M 184 1482 $146.00  Brighton, CO
Casares,
Alfred J /
Cabrera,

98 Charles K 306 1482 $146.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Kocman,
Edward R /
Selvage,

98 Robert L 509 1482 $146.00  Pueblo, CO
Alawad,
Naser / Sill,

102 Matthew T 634 1481 $141.83  Fort Collins, CO
Landreman,
John C/
102 Peters, Bill E 636 1481 $141.83  Colorado Springs, CO



Reynolds,
Kenneth J /
Charfauros,
102 Greg C 307 1481 $141.85 Colorado Springs, CO
Silva,
Ricardo /
Rodriguez,
102 Jesus R 227 1481 $141.83  Thornton, CO
Cain, Ryan T/
Kierpice,
102 Joshia M 561 1481 $141.83 Littleton, CO
Morgan, Leslie
E / Ping, James
102K 275 1481 $141.83 Longmont, CO

Johnson, Justin
R / Johnson,

108 Stephen A 138 1480 $139.00  Ft Lupton, CO
Hobden,
Jeffrey W/
Nelson, David

109 W 133 1479 $136.75 Lamar, CO
Ferguson,
Theresa L/

109 Luft, Scott A 356 1479 $136.75  Julesburg, CO
Hammonds,
Zachary M /
Torgerson,

109 Troy M 600 1479 $136.75  Colo Spgs, CO
Gallegos,
Kenneth E /
Perez, William

1097J 641 1479 $136.75 Littleton, CO
Harr, Leonard
W / Masters,

113 Michael M 465 1478 $134.50 Commerce City, CO
Hausman,
Joseph A /
Minton,

113 Michael R 635 1478 $134.50 Monument, CO
Chavez,
Michael L/

115 Chavez, Amy 240 1477 $133.00 Broomfield, CO
Akin, Vincent
N / Akin,

116 James V 694 1476 $132.00 Bayfield, CO
Curran, Robert
S / Curran,

117 Sean 350 1475 $130.25 WINTER PARK, CO

Carter, Jeffrey
C / Thibodeau,
117 Ernie F 418 1475 $130.25 Westminster, CO



Razo, Ruben V
/ Lawson,
117 Ronald L 716 1475 $130.25  Pueblo, CO

Lowe, Douglas
R /Mc Adoo,
117 Robert F 110 1475 $130.25 Thornton, CO
Larsen,
Gregory J /
Gonzalez,
121 Richard J 200 1473 $128.00 Colorado Springs, CO

Tallent, Robert
C / Gaide,
122 Shawn A 513 1472 $127.00 Westcliffe, CO

Yancey, Jordan
R / Finney,
123 Nicholas 64 1471 $125.66 Littleton, CO

Gomez, Lisa /
123 Warner, Kari L 416 1471 $125.67 Broomfield, CO

Snider, Cade A
/ Rademacher,

123 Aaron B 530 1471 $125.67 Longmont, CO
Tracy, Donna
E / Kohlman,

126 Tina M 87 1470 $123.00 Littleton, CO
Ludvik, Frank
R / Ludvik,

126 Scott D 44 1470 $123.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Searls, Shawn
M / Nichols,

126 Chris P 649 1470 $123.00 Castle Rock, CO
Carter, Dale
E / Burrer,

129 Michael J 271 1469 $121.00  Pueblo, CO
Waggoner,
Zachary C /

129 Friedli, Jason 191 1469 $121.00 Arvada, CO
Tryin, Jack A,
M1/ Tryon,

131 David 351 1468 $119.50 Englewood, CO
Peterson,
Jeffery S/
Walters, Gary

131C 524 1468 $119.50 Colorado Springs, CO
Thooft,
Bernard J /
Thooft, Marcia

133 M 493 1467 $118.00 Fort Morgan, CO



Garcia, Tonya
F / Ditter, Paul
1347]
Brown, John
H, Jr/ Oliver,
134 Bobby J
Hoffman,
Wayne L /
Tilton, Davis
134 H
Scott, Terry L /
Chapel, Greg
134 G
Dodd, Dana
R / Kinsley,
138 Matt A
Carlson, Peter
J/ Cromwell,
138 Bret A
Mccloskey,
Jerry / Pace,
140 Chance
Russell, Doug /
Sharrah, James
140 E

San Luis, J.
Sharlene /
Gadarian-

140 Firing, Jennifer
Mason,
Quentin
"Denny" R/
Maestas, Gary

140J
L/
Balenseifen,

144 Bradley E
Burch,
Nathanial J /
Springer,

145 Bethany
Mayland,
Donald A, Sr/
Wood, Randall

146 S
Eccher, James
P / Eccher,

146 Ronald R
McDonald,
Matt / Bickel,

146 Kevin A

258

365

583

628

224

331

567

308

479

475

371

538

634

1466

1466

1466

1466

1465

1465

1464

1464

1464

1464

1463

1462

1461

1461

1461

$116.00

$116.00

$116.00

$116.00

$113.50

$113.50

$111.00

$111.00

$111.00

$111.00

$109.00

$108.00

$106.34

$106.33

$106.33

Centennial, CO

Aurora, CO

Canon City, CO

Ignacio, CO

Loveland, CO

Brighton, CO

Grand Junction, CO

Greeley, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Greeley, CO

Fort Collins, CO

Denver, CO

Walsenburg, CO

Fort Collins, CO



Prince,

Stephen K /
149 Lucero, John E

Graves, Jim

D / Winfrey,
149 Michael J

Heun, Justin M
149/ Hill, Craig R
Adamson,

Lynn D/

149 Jacobs, Elmer
Buchanan,
John B/
Green, Melvin

153E
Marci, Joe /
Romero, Jerry

153L
McKinney,
Mina C/
Thompson,

155 Marshall
Higgins,
Christopher S /
Richie, Kevin

155C
Mceachern,
Jim / Lujan,

157 Reuben
Rasmus, James
(Bill) W/
Cowden, Larry

157D
Lista, Richard
A / Holub,

157 Rich E
Mc Nall,
Gregory P/

157 Fukino, Dale
Ah Yo, James
A / Guido,

157 Ryan J
Mitchek,
James / Stone,

162 Angie M

O'Neal, Ted
E / Thompson,
162 Todd M

252

260

274

294

35

57

293

692

158

231

518

562

671

143

295

1460

1460

1460

1460

1459

1459

1457

1457

1455

1455

1455

1455

1455

1454

1454

$103.50

$103.50

$103.50

$103.50

$101.00

$101.00

$99.50

$99.50

$96.40

$96.40

$96.40

$96.40

$96.40

$93.50

$93.50

Denver, CO

Broomfield, CO

Pueblo, CO

Holyoke, CO

Fort Morgan, CO

Denver, CO

Holyoke, CO

Sterling, CO

Leadville, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Broomfield, CO

Denver, CO

Colo Springs, CO

Flagler, CO

Holyoke, CO



Serviss,
William F /
Rinderle, Leo

164 C
Massey, Paul
H, Jr/
Burdette, Tim

164 A
Tooker, Tom /

164 Wilson, Jeff D
Burke, Brenda
L/ Burke,

164 Randall P
Palser,
Michael D /

164 Palser, Bill J
Heideman,
Daniel L/
Seltzer,

169 Gregory J
Endres, Zach B
/ Steinmetz,

169 Duane E

Taylor, Justin /
Taylor, Randy
171J

Johnson,

Leah / Malden,
171 Alicia D

Moss, Michael

B/ Mills, Ian
171 M

Walters, Cristy
G / Bunce,
174 Michael K

Huey, Butch /

174 Zack, Joseph A
Luczak, Steve
D/ Aaseng,

174 Roger W
Robinson,
Leonard A, Jr/
Robinson,

177 Jesse L
Shackleton,
Gary R/
Kondrotis,

177 William K

112

453

116

39

353

454

470

109

327

637

208

450

638

556

424

1453

1453

1453

1453

1453

1452

1452

1450

1450

1450

1449

1449

1449

1448

1448

$90.60

$90.60

$90.60

$90.60

$90.60

$87.50

$87.50

$85.66

$85.67

$85.67

$83.00

$83.00

$83.00

$81.00

$81.00

Grand Jct, CO

Littleton, CO

Eagle, CO

Montrose, CO

Julesburg, CO

Brighton, CO

Laporte, CO

Strasburg, CO

La Junta, CO

Parker, CO

Firestone, CO

Montrose, CO

Loveland, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Westminster, CO



Lang, Robert F

177/ Lang, Mary C 541 1448 $81.00  Colo Springs, CO
Yono, Mike W
/ Harris, Jamie

180L 152 1447 $78.50 Denver, CO
Hendrix,
James E, Jr/
Conley,

180 Brandon W 726 1447 $78.50  Colo Spgs, CO
Edmondson,
Christopher A,
Jr/ Lovely,

182 James E 135 1446 $76.25 Castle Rock, CO
Patten,
Michael E /

182 Belisle, Paul D 397 1446 $76.25 Parker, CO
Buck, Richard
J / Moxon,

182 Otis C 458 1446 $76.25 Arvada, CO
Henderson,
Connie D/
Henderson,

182 Tyrone C, Sr 590 1446 $76.25  Colo Spgs, CO

Baird, Kenneth
K / Urenda,

186 Sean P 299 1445 $73.50  Pueblo, CO
Whalen, James
E, Jr/ Hay,

186 John C 670 1445 $73.50  Colorado Springs, CO
Antonopoulos,
Tommy 1/
Medina,

188 Joseph A 337 1444 $70.80  Denver, CO
May, Robert
C / Robinette,

188 Charles N 473 1444 $70.80  Colorado Springs, CO
Chrissinger,
Craig A / Mc
Cullough,

188 Steven D 637 1444 $70.80  Parker, CO
Trujillo,
Robert W/
Trujillo,

188 Delbert J 681 1444 $70.80  Northglenn, CO
Jeffryes,
Robert L/
Pierce, David

188 E 42 1444 $70.80 Lakewood, CO
Kellogg, Terri
C / Stolz, Paul

193 A 722 1443 $66.60  Castle Rock, CO



LaCrue, John
A / Britton,

193 Cameron L
Dague, Boyd D
/ Drobny,

193 Richard W
Robinson,
Andre B/
Keller, Lance

193D
Tarver,
Kenneth E /

193 Nuss, Allen D
Hughes,
Trevor B/
Bagwell, Brian

198 L
Dettling,
Jacqueline /
Dettling,

198 David M
Uhl, Thomas
M / Angel,

198 Carlos S
Nelson, Frank
E, Jr / Smith,

198 Adam J
Rynning,
Stephen A /
Ketchmark,

198 Frank E
Blankenship,
James R /
Moore,

198 Michael A
Atzman,
Celeste M /
Atzman,

204 Jonathan
Moore, JR A/
Baggett,

204 Donovan L

Peake, Paul R /

204 Stahl, Reed N
Hudson,
Charley L /
Diduch,

204 George
Chambers,
Maria R/
Chambers,

204 Troy D

690

503

113

139

19

92

137

211

725

437

513

29

127

427

1443

1443

1443

1443

1442

1442

1442

1442

1442

1442

1441

1441

1441

1441

1441

$66.60

$66.60

$66.60

$66.60

$62.00

$62.00

$62.00

$62.00

$62.00

$62.00

$57.00

$57.00

$57.00

$57.00

$57.00

Limon, CO

Salida, CO

Strasburg, CO

Ft Lupton, CO

Aurora, CO

Firestone, CO

Las Animas, CO

Aurora, CO

Golden, CO

Longmont, CO

Granby, CO

Westcliffe, CO

Fort Morgan, CO

Commerce City, CO

Westminster, CO



Zimmerman,
Chad M/
Thielman,

204 John J
Mahan,
Lynette /
Wilson, Waco

210D
Lopez, Nick J /

210 Dulac, Rick D
Smith, Shad
D / Moe,

210 Robert G
Gieck, Brian
J/ Gieck,

213 Robert L, Jr
Patterson,
Trina K/
Patterson, Joe

213G
Gonzalez,
Manuel R /
Bribiesca, Joan

213F
Marquez,
Charles M /
Newborn,

213 Robert E
Schaeffer,
Marty R /
Fournier, Chris

213 A

Aaro, Lynne M
218/ Aaro, Ray L
Rivera,
Fernando J /
218 Knox, Eric
Sapa, Tim J /
Heck, Wendell
218D
Rodriguez,
Eric A/
Rodriguez,
221 Kurt A
Balicki, James
R / Delariva,
221 Orlando N
Jordan, Carl R,
Sr/
Rosenbaum,
221 Michael K
Dunlap, Billy
221 T/ Ball, Ricky

327

40

114

666

39

344

511

676

10

81

694

138

316

582

662

1441

1440

1440

1440

1439

1439

1439

1439

1439

1438

1438

1438

1437

1437

1437

1437

$57.00

$53.00

$53.00

$53.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$46.66

$46.67

$46.67

$43.50

$43.50

$43.50

$43.50

La Junta, CO

Montrose, CO

Lamar, CO

Canon City, CO

Aurora, CO

Montrose, CO

Broomfield, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Canon City, CO

Aurora, CO

Littleton, CO

Bayfield, CO

Ft Lupton, CO

La Junta, CO

Fountain, CO

Denver, CO



Boyle,
Timothy M /
Mason, Daniel

225L 123 1436 $41.00 Northglenn, CO
Scott, Thomas
E / Hamaker,

225 James M, Jr 149 1436 $41.00  Aurora, CO
Cooper, Geoff
A / Dencklau,

225 Mary F 441 1436 $41.00  Northglenn, CO
Hagan, Tyler
W / Hagan,

228 Natasha A 516 1435 $39.00 Longmont, CO
Fligg, William
L / Burnham,

229 Steve H 77 1434 $37.34  Longmont, CO
Hart, Sandra R
/ Clark, Gerald

229 W, Jr 287 1434 $37.33  Arvada, CO
Meeks, Josh
L/ Storm,

229 Raymond A 620 1434 $37.33  Colorado Springs, CO
Garcia,
Orlando J /
Garcia,

232 Antonio L 304 1433 $36.00  Brighton, CO
Moreno,
Richard L, Sr/
Williams,

233 Andrew G 599 1432 $35.00 Wheat Ridge, CO
Ferguson,
Lynne M /
Ferguson,

234 Charles E 293 1431 $33.00 Holyoke, CO
DeWitt,
Mickey L/
DeWitt,

234 Sharon 322 1431 $33.00 Lamar, CO
Bohuslavsky,
Kevin J/
Meiris, Donald

234R, Jr 714 1431 $33.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Cordova,
Kristin N /
Moffitt, Robert

2378, Jr 525 1430 $29.14  Colo Spgs, CO
Chrastil, Mark
D / Matkin,

237 Travis 9 1430 $29.14  Estes Park, CO
Cuba, Deloris
A/ Cuba,

237 Nathan L 124 1430 $29.14  Parker, CO



Villani, Rocco
A, I / Hepp,

237 Thomas L
Tortorelli,
Marco L/
Ingram,

237 Donnie I
Tigue, Ariana
N / Harbour,

237 Michael A

Dodson, Jerrod
W / Garr,

237 Dolan P, Jr
Whiteford,
Carrie L /
Montgomery,

244 Ricky D
Festi, Charles
F / Horn,

244 Christy
Lockwood,
Michael K /
Valenzuela,

244 Joe P

Anderson,
Neal R/
244 Pierce, Allan R
Mc Graw, Bob
J, Jr / Frazier,
248 Don R
Easler, James
M / Pfalzgraf,
248 Gerald L
Mann, Garey
D/
Montgomery,
248 Kevin D
Denny, Daniel
A / O'Hair,
251 Larry D
Gonzales,
Gene /
Gonzales,
251 Annie
Tasca, Amie
L/ Tasca,
251 Patrick J
Dias, Alex M /
Streeter,
251 Daniel R

165

173

216

365

446

438

32

422

53

407

710

266

421

521

584

1430

1430

1430

1430

1429

1429

1429

1429

1428

1428

1428

1427

1427

1427

1427

$29.16

$29.14

$29.14

$29.14

$24.50

$24.50

$24.50

$24.50

$21.66

$21.67

$21.67

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

Frederick, CO

Trinidad, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Aurora, CO

Fountain, CO

Granby, CO

Hudson, CO

Sterling, CO

Arvada, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Aurora, CO

Denver, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Lafayette, CO



Total prizes awarded in this
division: $35,100.00

Doubles, Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name  Entry Score Prize From

Schmidt, Karl
E / Mellinger,

1 Duane L 639 1619 $600.00  Aurora, CO
Hosler, Ronald
L / Dias, Mike

2A 584 1501 $400.00 Lafayette, CO
Romero,
Robert, Jr/

3 Vo, Joseph P 619 1492 $286.00 Colo Spgs, CO
Dato, Angela
N / Nickerson,

4 Robert E 255 1481 $269.00 Arvada, CO
Starke,
Michael J /
Latham, Jason

5M 603 1471 $256.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Tabron, Kevin
T / Martinez,

6 Chris M 203 1445 $243.00  Colo Springs, CO

DeLoach,
Joshua C/
7 Becerra, Dan R 704 1435 $230.00 Monument, CO
Gielen, Henry
H / Pearson,
8 Jeff A 700 1434 $217.00 Colo Spgs, CO
Sisneros,
Orlando J /
Young, Mark
9E 171 1422 $203.00 Trinidad, CO
Sutton, Lance
K/ Rohr,
10 Bradley E 153 1417 $190.00 Denver, CO
Endres, Zach B
/ Steinmetz,
11 Duane E 470 1402 $177.00 Laporte, CO

DePooter, Seth
J / Louzon,
12 Justin D 446 1398 $164.00 Fountain, CO
Hausman,
Joseph A /
Minton,
13 Michael R 635 1395 $144.50 Monument, CO



Everding,
Kelly M/
Schneider,

13 Curtis J 506 1395 $144.50
Campbell, Bill
L / Ekhoff,

15 Clint L 237 1389 $125.00
Peters,
William E /

16 Stolz, Amy A 722 1387 $112.00
Yono, Mike W
/ Harris, Jamie

17L 152 1385 $92.50

Heun, Justin M

17/ Hill, Craig R 274 1385 $92.50
Polich, John
A/ Carvelli,

19 Bradley A 53 1382 $72.00
Searls, Shawn
M / Nichols,

20 Chris P 649 1381 $59.00
Cordova,
Kristin N /
Moffitt, Robert

218, Jr 525 1376 $46.00

Johnson, Justin
R / Johnson,
22 Stephen A 138 1370 $33.00
Honeycutt,
Michael J/
Robinson,
23 Morgan B 727 1369 $20.00

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $4,176.00

Total prizes awarded in this
event: $39,276.00

Singles, Hdcp, Handicapped

Place Team name  Entry Score Prize
1 Taylor, Justin 109 899 $600.00
Pool, Jonathan
2L 393 892 $400.00
3 May, Kris C 7 877 $323.00
Galicia,
3 Richard, Jr 434 877 $323.00

Arvada, CO

Estes Park, CO

Castle Rock, CO

Denver, CO

Pueblo, CO

Arvada, CO

Castle Rock, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Ft Lupton, CO

Grand Junction, CO

From

Strasburg, CO

Peyton, CO
Grand Junction, CO

Brighton, CO



Helman,

5 Zachary L 516 866 $264.00 Longmont, CO
Frazier, Tanya
6A 720 865 $235.00 Peyton, CO
Madera,
7 Christopher D 244 864 $211.00  Brighton, CO
Macaluso,
8 William L 261 858 $192.00 Denver, CO
Tabuchi,
9 Michael Y 426 855 $177.00 Westminster, CO
10 Tryon, David 351 854 $163.00 Englewood, CO
Sheriff, Daniel
11E 549 852 $153.00 Canon City, CO
12 Seams, Larry E 61 844 $145.00 Steamboat Spr, CO
Humble, Terry,
13Jr 642 842 $138.00  Grand Lake, CO
Campbell,
14 Joshua D 261 839 $133.00 Denver, CO
Taylor, Randy
1517 109 836 $128.00  Strasburg, CO
16 Cerise, Mike 559 831 $122.50 New Castle, CO
16 Kuhrt, Casey B 644 831 $122.50  Pueblo, CO
Meier, Dustin
18B 618 830 $119.00 Windsor, CO
Tibbetts, Ryan
19T 61 829 $116.00 Steamboat Spr, CO
19 Funk, Jackie S 510 829 $116.00 Milliken, CO
Kurtz, Steven
21G 545 828 $112.50 Colorado Springs, CO
21 Bender, Sean 520 828 $112.50 Colo Springs, CO
Jenkins,
23 Ronald L 668 827 $111.00 Canon City, CO
Heidemann,
23 Mark J 353 827 $111.00  Julesburg, CO
Martinez,
25 Larry L 198 824 $109.67 Canon City, CO
Mecillas, Ted
25 A 434 824 $109.67  Brighton, CO
McDonald,
25 Matt 634 824 $109.66  Fort Collins, CO
Smith, Austin
28 A 570 821 $108.00 Arvada, CO
Boucher,
29 Daniel R 364 819 $108.00 Colorado Springs, CO
29 Niebur, Joshua 496 819 $108.00 Limon, CO
31 Holub, Rich E 518 817 $108.00 Broomfield, CO
Furlong,

32 Michael S 201 816 $107.00 Colo Spgs, CO



Herndon,

32 Andrew E 176 816 $107.00 Pueblo West, CO
Walls, Corey

34 A 446 815 $106.00  Fountain, CO
Parsons, Alan

34K 581 815 $106.00 Arvada, CO

36 Greer, Vance S 229 814 $106.00 Loveland, CO
Howard,

37 Leroy, Jr 8 813 $106.00  Aurora, CO
Kochenower,

38 JerraR 710 812 $105.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Cioffi, Patrick

397J 450 811 $105.00 Montrose, CO
Mecham,

40 Michael J 200 810 $105.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Camacho,

41 Ernie 452 809 $105.00 Englewood, CO
Carpenter,

41 Jeremy D 666 809 $105.00 Canon City, CO
Dill, Patrick

43 W, Sr 688 807 $104.00 Colo Spgs, CO
Adams,

43 Stephen A 571 807 $104.00 Pueblo West, CO
Baldino, Kevin

43 C 503 807 $104.00 Salida, CO
Banister,

46 Rickie A 720 806 $104.00 Peyton, CO

46 Dater, Terry J 406 806 $104.00 Castle Rock, CO
Phillips,

48 Richard A 41 805 $103.00 Montrose, CO

48 Torri, Daryl S 69 805 $103.00  Florence, CO
Howell, Sherry

48 A 545 805 $103.00 Colorado Springs, CO

48 Trujillo, Ben D 560 805 $103.00 Walsenburg, CO
Brown, James

48] 693 805 $103.00 Merino, CO
Cuba, Nathan

53L 124 804 $102.50 Parker, CO

53 Russell, John F 189 804 $102.50 Steamboat Springs, CO
Vachon,

55 Daniel P 210 803 $102.00 Arvada, CO
Kennedy,

55 Gregory P 444 803 $102.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Tortorelli,

57 Marco L 173 802 $101.29  Trinidad, CO

57 Jensen, Dave 244 802 $101.29  Brighton, CO
Ferguson,

57 Charles E 293 802 $101.29 Holyoke, CO

Louzon, Justin
57D 446 802 $101.29  Fountain, CO



Kofoed,

57 Shawn H 484 802 $101.26  Colo Spgs, CO
Baumert,

57 Matthew W 593 802 $101.29  Peyton, CO

57 Tessitore, Nick 149 802 $101.29  Aurora, CO
Garcia, Philip

64 C 604 801 $100.33  Colorado Springs, CO

64 Greene, Ron D 85 801 $100.33  Littleton, CO
Washington,

64 Steve L 448 801 $100.34  Colo Springs, CO

67 Eaton, John A 12 800 $100.00 Gypsum, CO
Witkowsky,

68 Scott T 199 799 $100.00 Canon City, CO

69 Holt, Ryan T 312 798 $99.50  Arvada, CO
Johnson, Jared

69 C 487 798 $99.50  Pueblo, CO
Carlson, Lance

71F 100 797 $99.00  Brighton, CO
Coons, Chris

T1W 417 797 $99.00 Westminster, CO

71 Lusche, Chad 570 797 $99.00 Arvada, CO
Moffitt, Robert

74 S, Sr 568 796 $98.20  Colo Spgs, CO
Wagner,

74 Jeffery W 712 796 $98.20  Canon City, CO
Washington,

74 Dijon E 545 796 $98.20  Colorado Springs, CO
Seyler, Jeffrey

74 A 520 796 $98.20  Colo Springs, CO
Tellez,

74 Michael J 132 796 $98.20 Lamar, CO

79 Razo, Ruben V 716 795 $98.00  Pueblo, CO

80 Irwin, Jim R 72 794 $97.25  Brighton, CO
Carter, Jeffrey

80C 418 794 $97.25 Westminster, CO
Micek, Daniel

80W 439 794 $97.25 Northglenn, CO
Rodriguez,

80 Augustine M 675 794 $97.25  Canon City, CO

84 Buckner, Ron 87 793 $96.50 Littleton, CO
Malden, Alicia

84D 327 793 $96.50 La Junta, CO

84 Moore, Eliot E 403 793 $96.50 Littleton, CO
Bickel, Kevin

84 A 634 793 $96.50  Fort Collins, CO
Hruby, Angela

88N 429 792 $96.00 Denver, CO
Highland,

88 Rowland 443 792 $96.00 Northglenn, CO

88 Carlson, Jan F 333 792 $96.00  Brighton, CO



Kempesta,

88 Robert F 529 792 $96.00 Centennial, CO
92 Scruggs, T.J. 81 791 $95.00  Littleton, CO
92 Leef, Cody A 174 791 $95.00 Trinidad, CO
Gibson, Keith
94 B 385 790 $95.00 Lakewood, CO
Cooper, Geoff
94 A 441 790 $95.00  Northglenn, CO
Dixon, Alton
94D 593 790 $95.00  Peyton, CO
Peterson,
97 Robert T 214 789 $94.00 Thornton, CO
Higgins,
97 Christopher S 692 789 $94.00  Sterling, CO
Kander, Steve
971 364 789 $94.00 Colorado Springs, CO
97 Logan, John W 199 789 $94.00  Canon City, CO
97 Eaglen, Jerry 100 789 $94.00  Brighton, CO
Chapel, Greg
97G 628 789 $94.00 Ignacio, CO
Buell,
103 Hamilton E 36 788 $93.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Lester, James
103D 111 788 $93.00 Sterling, CO
103 Shuler, Carl G 181 788 $93.00 Walden, CO
Mc Quown,
103 Shari J 284 788 $93.00 Arvada, CO
Mafnas, Peter
103C 307 788 $93.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Ford, Caroline
108 E 589 787 $92.00 Colo Spgs, CO
Hudson,
108 Charley L 127 787 $92.00 Commerce City, CO
Kelman,
110 Charles T 227 786 $92.00 Thornton, CO
Robinson,
110 Andre B 113 786 $92.00  Strasburg, CO
Ripley, Warren
112L 23 785 $91.20 Littleton, CO
Russell, Brian
112T 36 785 $91.20 Colorado Springs, CO
Collins, John
112W 140 785 $91.20 Wheat Ridge, CO
Seres,
112 Kimberly 471 785 $91.20 Longmont, CO
DelLoach,
112 Joshua C 704 785 $91.20 Monument, CO
Kierpice,
117 Joshia M 561 784 $90.50 Littleton, CO
Williams,

117 Candice 610 784 $90.50  Colorado Springs, CO



Helman,
117 Matthew R
George,

117 Edward J

121 May, Jamey W
Gallegos,

121 David, Jr
Castle, Bryan

121S

121 Lyon, Ross
McPheron,

121 Christoper D
Coogan,

126 Lauren

126 Bish, Brad E
Ward, Delbert

128 L
Williams,

128 Dana T
Williams,

128 Randy K
Hunt,

128 Elizabeth J

128 Taft, Kevin
Kohlman, Tina

128 M
Steinmetz,

128 Duane E
Childers, John

135W, Jr
Hempelmann,

135 Alan D
Morris, Ronald

135E
Edmunds,

135 Glenn F

135 Wood, Joel A

135 Slattery, Joe A
Fisher,

135 Camron L

142 Stilwell, Dan S

142 Wallace, Tom
Woodson,

142 Jessica M
O'Gorman, Jay

145M

145 Hill, Jeremy R

145 Glass, Shane A

516

166

440

456

509
248

25

210
235

596

600

707

234
76

87

470

152

305

349

376
471

593

662
601

655

375

294
87

348

784

784

783

783

783
783

783

782
782

781

781

781

781
781

781

781

780

780

780

780
780

780

780
779

779

779

778
778

778

$90.50
$90.50
$89.60
$89.60

$89.60
$89.60

$89.60

$89.00
$89.00

$88.29
$88.29
$88.26

$88.29
$88.29

$88.29
$88.29
$86.86
$86.86
$86.86

$86.86
$86.84

$86.86

$86.86
$86.00

$86.00
$86.00

$85.00
$85.00

$85.00

Longmont, CO
Northglenn, CO
Northglenn, CO
Lochbuie, CO

Pueblo, CO
Lakewood, CO

Yuma, CO

Arvada, CO
Littleton, CO

Pueblo, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Como, CO

Littleton, CO
Wheat Ridge, CO

Littleton, CO
Laporte, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Monument, CO

Burlington, CO
Longmont, CO

Peyton, CO

Denver, CO
Westminster, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Lakewood, CO

Holyoke, CO
Littleton, CO

Monument, CO



Olson, Thomas
145 A

Temmer, Craig
145 A

145 Solano, Josh D

145 Hunt, Kevin R
Schwarz,

152 Heath J

152 Seres, Larry C

154 Casias, Darrell
Ferguson,

154 Theresa L

154 Gillette, Tricia
David, Phillip

154 W
Garbiso,

154 Joaquin E
Cederberg,

154 Raleigh N
Bradberry,

154 William B
Murphy, John

161 D

161 Dunn, Ray
Cordova,

161 Daniel J
Garcia, Albert

161 A

161 Lucero, John E
161 Tarver, Larry J
Ferguson, Judi
161 L
Kilpatrick,
168 Mark C

Sierra, Ronald
168 L

168 Bohler, Mike L
Belluardo,
168 Antonio

168 Jensen, Mike L
Rohr, Bradley
168E

174 Wagner, Ray L
174 Ditter, Paul J

Skorupski,
176 Michael J

407

576

667
264

63
471
14

356
362

602

183

283

264

449
226

305

382

252
496

552

627

576

535

224

153

33
258

380

778

778

778
778

777
777
776

776
776

776

776

776

776

775
775

775

775

775
775

775

774

774

774

774

774

774

773
773

772

$85.00
$85.00

$85.00
$85.00

$84.00
$84.00
$83.42

$83.43
$83.43

$83.43
$83.43
$83.43
$83.43

$82.16
$82.14

$82.14
$82.14

$82.14
$82.14

$82.14
$80.83
$80.83
$80.85
$80.83
$80.83
$80.83

$80.00
$80.00

$79.50

Colorado Springs, CO
Highlands Ranch, CO

Canon City, CO
Palmer Lake, CO

Loveland, CO
Longmont, CO
Aurora, CO

Julesburg, CO
Colo Springs, CO

Westminster, CO
Thornton, CO
Denver, CO
Palmer Lake, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Broomfield, CO

Denver, CO
Aurora, CO

Denver, CO
Limon, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Erie, CO

Highlands Ranch, CO
Sterling, CO
Loveland, CO
Wellington, CO
Denver, CO

Brighton, CO
Centennial, CO

Aurora, CO



Brimmer,

176 Douglas L
Robinson,

176 Morgan B
Drayer, David

176 F

176 Losh, Robert L
Fortelka,

176 Robert J
Pottenger,

182 Glenn D
Gutierrez,

182 Daniel
Schmidt, Scott

182 W

185 Isabell, Chris S
Peterson,

185 Maynard D
Thompson,

185 Todd M
Hallada, Kevin

185P

185 Cain, Ryan T
Moreno,

185 Gregory S
DeRubis,

191 James E

191 Pretti, Daniel J

191 Rosales, John J
Cowden, Larry

191D
Ehlers,

191 Shannon
Johnson,

196 Michael L

196 Crites, Ben C
Clarke, James

196 C
Williams,

196 Andrew G
Frazier, Kevin

196 D

201 Usher, Brian L
Weeks,

201 Thomas P
Kellogg, Terri

201C

201 Stahl, Reed N

590

727

402

79

528

68

172

292

640

221

295

461
561

599

687

655

616

231

387

220
342

397

599

720
455

331

722
29

772

772

772

772

772

771

771

771

770

770

770

770
770

770

769

769

769

769

769

768
768

768

768

768
767

767

767
767

$79.50
$79.50
$79.50
$79.50
$79.50
$78.67
$78.66
$78.67
$77.65
$77.67
$77.67

$77.67
$77.67

$77.67
$76.80
$76.80
$76.80
$76.80
$76.80

$75.80
$75.80

$75.80
$75.80

$75.80
$74.83

$74.83

$74.85
$74.83

Colo Spgs, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Littleton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Canon City, CO
Trinidad, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO
Loveland, CO
Holyoke, CO

Parker, CO
Littleton, CO

Wheat Ridge, CO
Colo. Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Highlands Ranch, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Grand Junction, CO

Pueblo, CO
Cortez, CO

Parker, CO
Wheat Ridge, CO

Peyton, CO
Brighton, CO

Brighton, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Fort Morgan, CO



201 Dodea, Jeff G
Bohuslavsky,

201 Kevin J

207 Miller, Travis
Mc Adoo,

207 Robert F
Swaney,

207 Stanley W
Christian,

207 Cavin D
Brown, Dallas

207 P
Monnin, Gary

212171
Parker,

212 Ulyssess, 11
Bourgois,

212 Jeremy L
Vasquez,

212 Michael S
Mirdik,

212 Andrew J

212 Byron, Rex W

212 Jensen, Matt L
212 Lee, David W
220 Graves, Jim D
Schaak, Alan
220D
Licari, Chuck
220 A
Hanson,
220 Victoria N
Myers,
224 William T
Richey, Susan
224]
Tobias,
224 Andrew G
Morales,
224 Alvaro B
Maldonado,
224 Dallas J, Jr
Burkhead,
224 Robert L
224 Aaro, Ray L

224 Young, Kurt A

224 Shuler, Matt

224 Slate, Troy
Richards,

234 Rocky J, Jr

116

714
70

110

179

303

320

223

629

604

517

125
83

583
260

277

385

457

38

291

718

432

332

191
10

70
181
198

247

767

767
766

766

766

766

766

765

765

765

765

765
765

765
765
764

764

764

764

763

763

763

763

763

763
763

763
763
763

762

$74.83

$74.83
$73.80

$73.80
$73.80
$73.80
$73.80
$72.62
$72.62
$72.62
$72.66

$72.62
$72.62

$72.62
$72.62
$71.50

$71.50
$71.50
$71.50
$70.20
$70.20
$70.20
$70.20
$70.20

$70.20
$70.20

$70.20
$70.20
$70.20

$68.67

Eagle, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Loma, CO

Thornton, CO
Walden, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Greeley, CO
Lakewood, CO
Denver, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Northglenn, CO

Parker, CO
Littleton, CO

Wellington, CO
Canon City, CO
Broomfield, CO

Peyton, CO
Lakewood, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Montrose, CO
Aurora, CO
Carbondale, CO
Brighton, CO
Brighton, CO

Arvada, CO
Aurora, CO

Loma, CO
Walden, CO
Canon City, CO

Littleton, CO



Lazuk,

234 Haas(Gary), Jr 696 762 $68.65 Louisville, CO
Thompson,

234 Christine M 261 762 $68.67 Denver, CO
Friedli, Gary

234 W 191 762 $68.67 Arvada, CO
Solano,

234 Thomas A, Sr 15 762 $68.67  Pueblo, CO
Gonzalez,

234 Manuel R 344 762 $68.67 Broomfield, CO
Rinderle, Leo

240C 112 761 $67.18 Grand Jct, CO

240 Annett, Bill R 469 761 $67.20  Laporte, CO
Banister,

240 Melissa R 720 761 $67.18  Peyton, CO
Mikel, Connie

240 M 531 761 $67.18  Colo Spgs, CO
Giesmann,

240 Andy J 483 761 $67.18  Ft. Collins, CO
Chambers,

240 Troy D 427 761 $67.18  Westminster, CO
Malden, Justin

2407 328 761 $67.18 La Junta, CO
Caldwell, Peter

2407 159 761 $67.18 Englewood, CO

240 Baker, J.R., Jr 93 761 $67.18 Las Animas, CO

240 Chong, Laung 18 761 $67.18  Boulder, CO
Gongzales,

240 Derek P 250 761 $67.18 Denver, CO
William (Bill)

2511 343 760 $65.30 Commerce City, CO

251 Gagliardi, Al 547 760 $65.30  Alamosa, CO
Kilpatrick,

251 Patricia S 627 760 $65.30  Erie, CO
Newborn,

251 Robert E 511 760 $65.30 Colo Spgs, CO

251 Orser, David E 482 760 $65.30 Colorado Springs, CO
White,
Michael

251 "Doug" D 287 760 $65.30  Arvada, CO
Ollenburger,

251 EvanJ 147 760 $65.30  Parker, CO
Bishop, Jimmy

251R, Jr 11 760 $65.30  Hotchkiss, CO

251 Cravens, Gene 69 760 $65.30  Florence, CO
Rusch, Edward

251N 319 760 $65.30  Castle Rock, CO
Masters,

261 Michael M 465 759 $63.65 Commerce City, CO
Henderson,

261 Khris L 541 759 $63.67  Colo Springs, CO



Dean, Richard
261 F

Jandro, Floyd
261 R

Garcia,
261 Antonio L

Moss, Michael
261 B

Tobias, Myra
267M

Ingve, Thomas
267V

Holmes,
267 Stephen

Blackwelder,
267 Dustin J
267 Torrez, Ray M
267 Deines, Mike

Blankenship,
267 James R

Meyer, Loree
267L

Fancher, Brian
267D

Mulholland,
267 Jay A

Moore, Warren
267D

267 Mestas, Kyle R
Schubert,

267 Richard L

267 May, Ryan J

281 Diller, Chris W
Lawson,
281 Ronald L

281 Garcia, Fidel E
McColloch,

281 Mark W
Crockett,

281 Jennifer
Mecham, Mike

281G

281 Wick, Ted H
Sewell,

281 Richard D, Jr
Burke, Randall

281P

281 Vargas, Joe

432

341

304

637

718

460

708

635
624
469

725

409

371

364

218

46

52
441

232

716

604

349

258

200
147

63

39
345

759

759

759

759

758

758

758

758
758
758

758

758

758

758

758

758

758
758

757

757

757

757

757

757
757

757

757
757

$63.67
$63.67
$63.67
$63.67
$61.93
$61.93
$61.93

$61.93
$61.93
$61.93

$61.91
$61.93
$61.93
$61.93
$61.93
$61.93

$61.93
$61.93

$59.70
$59.70
$59.70
$59.70
$59.70

$59.70
$59.70

$59.70

$59.70
$59.70

Brighton, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Brighton, CO
Parker, CO
Carbondale, CO
Limon, CO
Fountain, CO

Monument, CO
Pueblo, CO
Laporte, CO

Longmont, CO
Pueblo, CO

Denver, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Arvada, CO

Littleton, CO

Longmont, CO
Northglenn, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Monument, CO
Centennial, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Parker, CO

Loveland, CO

Montrose, CO
Northglenn, CO



Morris,
291 Gregory A
Abeyta,
291 Richard
Dencklau,
291 Rick L
Sanderson,
291 Robert C
Rasmussen,
295 Don M
Aaseng, Roger
205 W
Atencio,
295 Freddie, Jr
295 Meraz, Jesus J
295 Shino, Tim A
Miller,
295 Nicholas J
301 Roark, Ryan K
301 Tanner, Paul
301 Pare', Henri T
Templeton,
301 John
Spencer,
301 Lonnie D
Kirkmeyer,
301 Gregory D
301 Moore, JR A
Herrera, Steve
308 R
Mendoza,
308 Miguel A
Klotz, Michael
308 R
Martin, Darren
308 M
Moore, Jackie
308 S
Malden,
308 Robert W
Oversole,
314 Aaron
314 Kelly, Brian R
Dornon,
314 Dwayne T
Minton,
314 Michael R
314 Bolden, David
Stutheit,
314 Cameron J
Hamilton,
314 Steve P

43

302

442

687

23

638

705
433
534

444
638
62
73

117

156

434
513

705

682

657

343

65

328

503
659

717

635
587

288

276

756

756

756

756

755

755

755
755
755

755
754
754
754

754

754

754
754

753

753

753

753

753

753

752
752

752

752
752

752

752

$58.50
$58.50
$58.50
$58.50
$57.50
$57.50

$57.50
$57.50
$57.50

$57.50
$56.29
$56.29
$56.29

$56.29
$56.29

$56.29
$56.26

$55.15
$55.17
$55.17
$55.17
$55.17
$55.17

$53.60
$53.60

$53.60

$53.60
$53.60

$53.60

$53.60

Littleton, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Northglenn, CO
Colo. Springs, CO
Littleton, CO
Loveland, CO
Ignacio, CO

Fort Lupton, CO

Sterling, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Loveland, CO
Loveland, CO

Parker, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Center, CO

Brighton, CO
Westcliffe, CO

Ignacio, CO

Denver, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Commerce City, CO
Littleton, CO

La Junta, CO

Salida, CO
Grand Junction, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Monument, CO
Denver, CO

Frederick, CO

Monte Vista, CO



314 Bell, Kevin R
314 Kouri, Rick

Thomsen,
314 Rahn A

Salas, Michael
324L

Kenyon, Carl
324 E

Ashley, Jason
324R

Brewer, Gary
324 L

Latham, Mark
324 A

Hosler, Ronald
324L
324 Glynn, Brian

Eicher,
324 Cassidy L

Witthuhn, Ria
324 M

Tibbs, Daniel
324C

324 Ness, Gary R
Rodriguez,
324 Jose L
324 Mirabal, Vince
Mc Graw, Bob
32417, Jr
Gonzales,
324 Darvin L
Helmberger,
324 Randy E
Schatz, Jeremy
340R
Wheeler, Todd
34017
Sidelinger,
340 Charles H
Jordan, Carl R,
340 Jr
Tallent, Robert
340C
Villani,
340 Antonio J
Gallegos, Jim
340R
Tanner, Joshua
340R
340 Selner, Mike

29
256

374

624

699

653

599

590

584
547

493

491

405

364

292
67

53

529

692

138

697

662

582

513

165

99

62
288

752
752

752

751

751

751

751

751

751
751

751

751

751

751

751
751

751

751

751

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750
750

$53.60
$53.60

$53.60
$51.25
$51.25
$51.25
$51.25
$51.25

$51.25
$51.25

$51.25
$51.25
$51.25
$51.25

$51.25
$51.25

$51.25
$51.25
$51.25
$48.89
$48.89
$48.89
$48.89
$48.88
$48.89
$48.89

$48.89
$48.89

Fort Morgan, CO
Castle Rock, CO

Thornton, CO
Pueblo, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO
Wheat Ridge, CO
Colo Spgs, CO

Lafayette, CO
Alamosa, CO

Fort Morgan, CO
Centennial, CO
Craig, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Aurora, CO
Ignacio, CO

Arvada, CO
Centennial, CO
Sterling, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Lakewood, CO
Denver, CO
Fountain, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Frederick, CO
Windsor, CO

Loveland, CO
Frederick, CO



Hodge, Aaron

349C 484 749 $46.86  Colo Spgs, CO
Laxson, Todd

349B 555 749 $46.86  Manitou Springs, CO
Akin, Vincent

349N 694 749 $46.86  Bayfield, CO

349 Moe, Robert G 666 749 $46.86  Canon City, CO
Marshall,

349 Helen 643 749 $46.86  Falcon, CO
Wolery, Shawn

349 T 566 749 $46.86  Greeley, CO
Scheck,

349 Kenneth 422 749 $46.86  Sterling, CO
Duneman,

349 Stanley D 77 749 $46.86  Longmont, CO
Ingram, Gerald

349G 329 749 $46.86  Fountain, CO

349 Hixson, Eric D 600 749 $46.86  Colo Spgs, CO
McCarthy,

349 Jimmy M 245 749 $46.86  Brighton, CO
Jones, Brandon

349 R 147 749 $46.86  Parker, CO

349 Malone, Gary 120 749 $46.86  Grand Junction, CO
Tanko,

349 Richard G 467 749 $46.82  Arvada, CO
Karagiannes,

363 John P 571 748 $44.55  Pueblo West, CO

363 Hurt, Glen R 180 748 $44.55 Walden, CO
De Soto, Uriah

363 H 706 748 $44.55  Englewood, CO
Montoya, Ray

363 M 689 748 $44.50  Peyton, CO

363 Lichtl, Otto, Jr 616 748 $44.55  Highlands Ranch, CO
Montoya,

363 Anthony S 455 748 $44.55  Brighton, CO
Robirds,

363 Richard 423 748 $44.55  Sterling, CO
Shedd, Roxann

363 M 419 748 $44.55  Lochbuie, CO
Mounts,

363 Michael S 233 748 $44.55 Littleton, CO
Archibeque,

363 Daniel L 217 748 $44.55  Colo Spgs, CO

363 Hall, Scott A 653 748 $44.55  Aurora, CO
Vaughn,

374 George M 21 747 $41.88  Greeley, CO
Hubbard,

374 Jeremy S 441 747 $41.88  Northglenn, CO

Martin, Jivaro,
374 Jr 703 747 $41.88  Colo Spgs, CO



Knight, Robert
374L
Griffin,
374 William A
Robinson,
374 Leonard A, Jr

374 May, Robert C
Morales, Scott
374 A
Camacho,
374 Johnny E
Gibson, James
374 C
Flanagan,
374 Steve L
Sanchez, Chris
374L
Mitchek,
374 Joshua
374 Tobin, Steve
374 Chute, John F
Schell, Kathy
374 A
Thompson,
374 Georgia
Laveirge,
391 Steve
Raehal, John
391 M
Mc Kinney,
391 Kimberly A
Newton,
391 Buddy D
391 King, Randy J

391 Kenny, Bill

391 West, Julian D
Trujillo, Ruben
391E
Campbell,
391 Alan
Sutton, Lance
391 K
Klocker,
391 Robert J
Steinmetz,
402 Greta M
402 Rann, Sue
Rogers,
402 Thomasita

686

569

556

473

464

451

347

324

316

143
120
119

88

98

409

411

663

531
414

16

329

251

238

153

343

331
536

669

747

747

747

747

747

747

747

747

747

747
747
747

747

747

746

746

746

746
746

746

746

746

746

746

746

745
745

745

$41.88
$41.88
$41.88
$41.92
$41.88
$41.88
$41.88
$41.88
$41.88

$41.88
$41.88
$41.88

$41.88
$41.88
$39.36
$39.36
$39.40

$39.36
$39.36

$39.36
$39.36
$39.36
$39.36
$39.36
$39.36

$37.07
$37.09

$37.07

Colorado Springs, CO
Grand Lake, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Westminster, CO
Englewood, CO
Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

La Junta, CO

Flagler, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Parker, CO

Littleton, CO
Las Animas, CO
Pueblo, CO
Arvada, CO
Denver, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Arvada, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Fountain, CO
Denver, CO

Estes Park, CO
Denver, CO
Commerce City, CO

Brighton, CO
Buena Vista, CO

Federal Heights, CO



Morell, Allen
402 F

Henderson,
402 Tyrone C, Sr
402 Tagle, Bar L

Liberatore,
402 Robert A

Garcia, Angie
402 L

Kelly, Ronald
402 A

Chavez,
402 Michael L

402 Hicks, Steve E
Mitchell,

402 Michael N
Mares,

402 Gregory A
Dalton,

402 Douglas A

416 Dulac, Rick D
Cummings,

416 Cameron
Fretwell, Keith

416 W
Anderson, Tim

416 D
Medina,

416 Arthur R

416 Becerra, Dan R
Chavez,

416 Eugene L

416 Good, David

416 Inmon, Jeff'J
Jones, Jeremy

4161
Raschen,

416 Michaeleen D
Cardozo,

427 Pedro F
Starke, Duane

427F
Coisman,

427 Chris J

427 Paulson, Jim H
Montelongo,
427 Fabian
Wade, Vanessa
427L

626

590
577

489

269

241

240

189

121

75

517
114

494

667

640

498

704

240
92
33

455

484

232

603

507

496

321

198

745

745
745

745

745

745

745

745

745

745

745
744

744

744

744

744

744

744
744
744

744

744

743

743

743

743

743

743

$37.07

$37.07
$37.07

$37.07
$37.07
$37.07
$37.07
$37.07
$37.07
$37.07

$37.07
$34.73

$34.73
$34.73
$34.73
$34.73
$34.73

$34.73
$34.73
$34.73

$34.70
$34.73
$32.80
$32.80
$32.80
$32.80
$32.80

$32.80

Longmont, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO

Broomfield, CO
Arvada, CO
Colo Spgs, CO

Broomfield, CO

Steamboat Springs, CO

Aurora, CO
Denver, CO

Northglenn, CO
Lamar, CO

Trinidad, CO
Canon City, CO
Denver, CO
Fountain, CO
Monument, CO

Broomfield, CO
Las Animas, CO
Brighton, CO

Brighton, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Arvada, CO
Limon, CO
Pueblo, CO

Canon City, CO



Ballengee,
427 Dwayne A
Hetherington,
427 Grant A
Evans, Marion
427E
427 Gillette, Jon B
Mc Daniel,
437 Kenneth E
437 Ward, Ken L
Hoffman,
437 Wayne L
437 Flores, Miguel
Quick, Robert
437 A
437 Connor, Jeff C
Harrington,
437 Jerry
Sutterlin, Steve
437P
Breedlove,
437 William R
437 Plute, Mark A
Valenzuela,
437 Kenny R
Tikal, Hannah
437E
Wakefield,
449 Anthony L
Valdez, Arthur
449 L
449 Price, Brian K
Carlson, James
449 A
Mc Grady,
449 Raymond D
Gettman, Don
449 K
Logan, Chris
449 M
Humpbhries,
449 David L
Carbone,
457 Kathy A
Ruscetti,
457 Daniel
Tilton, Davis
457H
Crounse,
457 Matthew T
Martinez,
457 Henry N

145

60

41
361

289
596

583
357

425
159

504

153

120
38

32

281

295

624
621

615

337

106

88

556

415

494

583

498

452

743

743

743
743

742
742

742
742

742
742

742

742

742
742

742

742

741

741
741

741

741

741

741

741

740

740

740

740

740

$32.80
$32.80

$32.80
$32.80

$30.83
$30.83

$30.83
$30.83

$30.83
$30.83

$30.87
$30.83

$30.83
$30.83

$30.83
$30.83
$28.88

$28.84
$28.88

$28.88
$28.88
$28.88
$28.88
$28.88
$27.18
$27.18
$27.18
$27.18

$27.20

Golden, CO
Littleton, CO

Montrose, CO
Colo Springs, CO

Lakewood, CO
Pueblo, CO

Canon City, CO
Fort Morgan, CO

Westminster, CO
Englewood, CO

Salida, CO
Denver, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Montrose, CO

Hudson, CO
Aurora, CO
Holyoke, CO

Pueblo, CO
Peyton, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO

Fort Morgan, CO
Littleton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Arvada, CO
Trinidad, CO
Canon City, CO
Fountain, CO

Englewood, CO



457 Butler, Eva D
457 Tillery, Jim N
457 Ladd, Tony R
Springer,
457 Bethany
Stroud, Robert
457 B
Negley, Todd
457 A
Widhalm,
468 Jerry A
Kaiser, August
468 H
Smith, Chelsea
468 M
Miranda,
468 William J, Jr
Madera,
472 Joseph A
Dunlap, Billy
472 T
Gilchrist,
472 Raleigh C
Collado, Jose
472 M

472 Kauten, Sean J
Thomasson,
472 James D
Uhl, Thomas
472 M

472 Perry, Michael
480 Pratt, Ted J
O'Hair, Larry
480D
Humble,
480 Melissa
Dorrance,
480 Robert L, Sr
Childers,
480 Gregory P
Colemand,
480 Jeremiah R
Garnett,
480 Robert C
Dill, James E,
480 Jr
Freeman,
480 Tracy M
Duchlinski,
480 Tom

381
155
24

386

523

130

321

570

684

245

662

617

571

315

175

92

478
437

266

642

625

558

515

502

688

261

210

740
740
740

740

740

740

739

739

739

739

738

738

738

738

738

738

738

738
737

737

737

737

737

737

737

737

737

737

$27.18
$27.18
$27.18

$27.18
$27.18
$27.18
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$24.62
$24.62
$24.62
$24.62
$24.62
$24.62
$24.62

$24.66
$22.41

$22.41
$22.41
$22.41
$22.41
$22.41
$22.41
$22.41
$22.41

$22.41

Aurora, CO
Center, CO
Johnstown, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Aurora, CO
Lakewood, CO
Pueblo, CO
Arvada, CO
Denver, CO
Brighton, CO
Denver, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Pueblo West, CO
La Junta, CO
Peyton, CO

Las Animas, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Granby, CO

Aurora, CO
Grand Lake, CO
Pueblo, CO

Silt, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Salida, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Denver, CO

Arvada, CO



Sabo, Douglas

480E 200 737 $22.41  Colorado Springs, CO

480 Littrell, Bryan 198 737 $22.41  Canon City, CO
Edmondson,
Christopher A,

480 Jr 135 737 $22.41  Castle Rock, CO
Hobden,

480 Jeffrey W 133 737 $22.41 Lamar, CO
Luchetta,

480 Gabriel D 90 737 $22.41 Littleton, CO

480 Veatch, Kent R 467 737 $22.44  Arvada, CO

480 Paiz, Tony A 467 737 $22.41  Arvada, CO
Pottenger,

497 Andrew D 68 736 $11.33  Canon City, CO
Melssen, Gene

4971] 704 736 $11.36 Monument, CO

497 Coe, Gerald A 558 736 $11.33  Silt, CO
Harvey, Larry

497D 436 736 $11.33  Thornton, CO
Stevens, Drene

497 A 112 736 $11.33  Grand Jct, CO
Westcott, Don

497 A 74 736 $11.33  Sterling, CO
Utermoehlen,

497 C. Gregory 36 736 $11.33  Colorado Springs, CO

497 Modak, Larry 33 736 $11.33  Brighton, CO

497 Goad, James L 109 736 $11.33  Strasburg, CO

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $35,100.00

Singles, Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name  Entry Score Prize From

Robinson,

1 Morgan B 727 772 $300.00  Grand Junction, CO
Steinmetz,

2 Duane E 470 768 $200.00 Laporte, CO
Macaluso,

3 William L 261 761 $187.00 Denver, CO
Blackwelder,

4 Dustin J 635 758 $176.00 Monument, CO
Dill, Patrick

5W, Sr 688 751 $166.00 Colo Spgs, CO

6 Glass, Shane A 348 741 $157.00 Monument, CO
Schatz, Jeremy

7R 138 740 $149.00  Ft Lupton, CO
Gilchrist,

8 Raleigh C 617 738 $142.00 Pueblo West, CO



Childers, John
OW, Jr
Ballengee,
9 Dwayne A
Gallegos,
11 Steven M
Rohr, Bradley
12E
13 Kouri, Rick
14 Dick, Derek R
14 Dee, Clark W
16 Moore, Eliot E
Browning,
17 Dustin E
Louzon, Justin
18D

19 Seams, Larry E
Freeman,
20 Chuck T
Kierpice,
21 Joshia M
Hosler, Ronald
22 L
Tibbetts, Ryan
22T
Cowden, Larry
24D
Klotz, Michael
24R
Campbell, Bill
26 L
Starke, Duane
26 F
Schafer, Rick
28 A
Mitchell,
29 Michael N
Mellinger,
30 Duane L
Mounts,
31 Michael S
Maiorana,
31 Christopher J
Maxey, Garret
33]
Kelly, Ronald
34 A

35 Field, Shawn R
Haberkorn,
36 David L

152

145

254

153
256

60
119
403

542

446

61

261

561

584

61

231

657

237

603

254

121

639

233

401

331

241

671

248

735

735

732

729
728
727
727
718

717

716

715

713

712

711

711

710

710

708

708

707

705

704

703

703

702

700

698

697

$133.00
$133.00
$125.00

$119.00
$116.00
$109.50
$109.50
$103.00

$99.00
$97.00
$93.00
$90.00
$87.00
$82.50
$82.50
$76.50
$76.50
$71.00
$71.00
$67.00
$65.00
$62.00
$58.00
$58.00
$54.00
$51.00
$48.00

$42.00

Denver, CO
Golden, CO
Arvada, CO

Denver, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Littleton, CO
Parker, CO
Littleton, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Fountain, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO
Denver, CO

Littleton, CO
Lafayette, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Estes Park, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Arvada, CO

Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

Littleton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Brighton, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Colo Springs, CO

Lakewood, CO



36 Heun, Justin M

Quick, Robert

36 A

Dill, James E,

36Jr
40 Laws, John T

Latham, Jason

40 M

Carbone, Tom

40G

Akin, Vincent

43N

Blanche, Slate

43 E

Gibson,

43 Spencer M
46 Lee, Shawn J

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $4,176.00

Total prizes awarded in this
event: $39,276.00

All-Events, Hdcp,

Handicapped
Place

Team name

Frazier, Kevin
1D
2 Greene, Ron D
DeLoach,
3 Joshua C
Helman,
4 Zachary L
Campbell,
5 Joshua D
6 Greer, Vance S
7 May, Kris C
7 Bender, Sean
Tanner, Joshua
9R
Sheriff, Daniel
10E
Martinez,
11 Larry L
Heidemann,
12 Shelle M

Entry

274

425

688
506

603

415

694

657

565
203

720
85

704

516

261
229

520

62

549

198

353

697

697

697
696

696

696

693

693

693
692

2508
2472

2455

2440

2433
2419
2418
2418

2408

2406

2400

2374

$42.00
$42.00

$42.00
$32.66

$32.67
$32.67
$25.33
$25.34

$25.33
$20.00

$500.00
$350.00

$329.00
$310.00

$293.00
$276.00
$254.00
$254.00

$235.00
$223.00
$212.00

$202.00

Pueblo, CO
Westminster, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Arvada, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Arvada, CO

Bayfield, CO
Colorado Springs, CO

Aurora, CO
Colo Springs, CO

From

Peyton, CO
Littleton, CO
Monument, CO
Longmont, CO

Denver, CO
Loveland, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Colo Springs, CO

Loveland, CO
Canon City, CO
Canon City, CO

Julesburg, CO



McPheron,

13 Christoper D
McDonald,

14 Matt
Hudson,

15 Charley L
Helman,

15 Matthew R

17 Taylor, Justin
Abeyta,

18 Richard

19 Cain, Ryan T

19 Lusche, Chad
Masters,

21 Michael M
Carpenter,

22 Jeremy D
Frazier, Tanya

23 A
Adams,

24 Stephen A
Ferguson,

25 Theresa L

26 Razo, Ruben V
Childers,

28 Gregory P
Kofoed,

29 Shawn H
Dunlap, Billy

30T

31 Moe, Robert G
Mitchell,

32 Michael N

32 Tryon, David
Macaluso,

34 William L
Humble, Terry,

34 Jr
Wagner,

34 Jeffery W

37 Seams, Larry E
Tibbetts, Ryan

38T

38 Holt, Ryan T
Tellez,

40 Michael J
Carter, Jeffrey

41C

25

634

127

516
109

302
561
570

465

666

720

571

356

716

558

484

662

666

121
351

261

642

712

61

61
312

132

418

2368

2361

2360

2360
2357

2354
2352
2352

2348

2339

2338

2337

2329

2325

2324

2323

2320

2316

2313
2313

2311

2311

2311

2310

2306
2306

2303

2302

$193.00
$184.00
$173.50

$173.50
$162.00

$156.00
$147.50
$147.50

$141.00
$135.00
$131.00
$128.00
$124.00
$121.00
$118.00
$114.00
$112.00
$109.00

$106.00
$106.00

$100.67
$100.66
$100.67

$97.00

$95.50
$95.50

$93.00

$92.00

Yuma, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Commerce City, CO

Longmont, CO
Strasburg, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Littleton, CO
Arvada, CO

Commerce City, CO
Canon City, CO
Peyton, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Julesburg, CO
Pueblo, CO

Silt, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Denver, CO

Canon City, CO

Aurora, CO
Englewood, CO

Denver, CO

Grand Lake, CO
Canon City, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO

Steamboat Spr, CO
Arvada, CO

Lamar, CO

Westminster, CO



Atzman,
43 Celeste M
Cooper, Geoff
44 A
Gonzales,
44 Derek P
Thompson,
44 Todd M
Taylor, Randy
471]
Kohlman, Tina
49 M

49 Kuhrt, Casey B
Heidemann,

51 Mark J
Kilpatrick,

52 Mark C
Utermoehlen,

53 C. Gregory

53 Duran, Jody
Mclntyre,

53 Michael J

53 Logan, John W

57 Varela, Isaiah J
Meier, Dustin
57B
Rohr, Bradley
59E

Temmer, Craig
60 A

62 Hicks, Steve E
Croner, Jeffrey
63 S
Schmidt, Karl
64 E
Ah Yo, James
65 A
Seyler, Jeffrey
66 A
Bohuslavsky,
66 Kevin J
66 Meraz, Jesus J
Herndon,
69 Andrew E
Thoofft,
69 Bernard J
Gielen, Henry
71H
72 Torres, Javier

437

441

250

295

109

87

644

353

627

36
280

263

199

184

618

153

576

189

62

639

671

520

714
433

176

493

700
81

2300

2299

2299

2299

2297

2295

2295

2294

2293

2292
2292

2292

2292

2291

2291

2290

2289

2286

2285

2280

2279

2278

2278
2278

2276

2276

2274
2272

$90.00
$88.00
$88.00
$88.00
$86.00
$84.50
$84.50
$84.00
$83.00

$80.75
$80.75

$80.75
$80.75
$78.50
$78.50
$78.00
$78.00
$76.00
$76.00
$76.00
$75.00
$74.00

$74.00
$74.00

$72.50
$72.50

$72.00
$71.50

Granby, CO
Northglenn, CO
Denver, CO
Holyoke, CO
Strasburg, CO
Littleton, CO
Pueblo, CO
Julesburg, CO
Erie, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO

Pueblo, CO

Canon City, CO
Brighton, CO
Windsor, CO
Denver, CO
Highlands Ranch, CO
Steamboat Springs, CO
Loveland, CO
Aurora, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Colo Springs, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Fort Lupton, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Fort Morgan, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Littleton, CO



Galicia,

72 Richard, Jr 434 2272 $71.50  Brighton, CO
Simerson,
74 Glen 569 2271 $70.50  Grand Lake, CO
74 Lee, David W 583 2271 $70.50  Canon City, CO
76 Moore, JR A 513 2270 $70.00 Westcliffe, CO
Tabuchi,
77 Michael Y 426 2269 $70.00 Westminster, CO
78 Cook, Cory A 132 2268 $69.00 Lamar, CO
79 Holub, Rich E 518 2267 $69.00 Broomfield, CO
80 Jensen, Dave 244 2266 $69.00  Brighton, CO
81 Scruggs, T.J. 81 2265 $68.00 Littleton, CO
Schatz, Jeremy
81 R 138 2265 $68.00 Ft Lupton, CO
McColloch,
81 Mark W 349 2265 $68.00 Monument, CO
Busnardo,
84 Jason P 430 2264 $66.50 Denver, CO
84 May, Ryan J 441 2264 $66.50  Northglenn, CO
Highland,
86 Rowland 443 2262 $65.00 Northglenn, CO
O'Gorman, Jay
87TM 294 2261 $65.00 Holyoke, CO
88 Meeks, Josh L 620 2259 $65.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Castle, Bryan
89S 509 2258 $64.00  Pueblo, CO
Shull, Rodney
90 A 73 2256 $64.00 Parker, CO
Dorrance,
91 Robert L, Sr 625 2255 $63.50  Pueblo, CO
91 Solano, Josh D 667 2255 $63.50  Canon City, CO
94 Burry, C Allen 125 2254 $63.00 Parker, CO
Ferguson,
95 Charles E 293 2253 $62.50 Holyoke, CO
95 Cerise, Mike 559 2253 $62.50 New Castle, CO
Higgins,
97 Christopher S 692 2252 $62.00  Sterling, CO
Wade, Vanessa
98 L 198 2250 $61.00 Canon City, CO
Malden, Alicia
98D 328 2250 $61.00 La Junta, CO
98 Becerra, Dan R 704 2250 $61.00 Monument, CO
101 Ditter, Paul J 258 2249 $59.75 Centennial, CO
101 Carlson, Jan F 333 2249 $59.75  Brighton, CO
McDonald,
101 James S 370 2249 $59.75  Colorado Springs, CO
Washington,

101 Steve L 448 2249 $59.75  Colo Springs, CO



Ah Yo, Esther

105M

106 Dutra, John F
Peterson,

106 Richard D
Schwarz,

106 Heath J
Ollenburger,

106 Evan J

111 McKey, Dan S
Gailus, Roger
112A
Banister,
112 Rickie A
Weaver, Ernest
114D
Chestnut,
114 Wayne E
Moffitt, Robert
114 S, Sr
Boyce, Jessica
117K
Pfalzgraf,
118 Gerald L
119 Inmon, JeffJ
120 Plute, Mark A
Madera,
120 Christopher D
Malden,
120 Robert W
Starke,
120 Michael J
Sanderson,
120 Dustin R
Kierpice,
125 Joshia M
Gallegos,
126 David, Jr
Vallejos, Ray
127E
Kander, Steve
1271]
129 Eaton, John A
129 Coe, Gerald A
129 Crump, Jerry
Rinderle, Leo
132C
133 Hunt, Kevin R
Meyer, Loree
133L

672
40

704

63

147

634

25

720

69

99

568

600

407
33
38

244

328

603

686

561

456

14

364

12
558
577

112
264

409

2248
2247

2247

2247

2247

2245

2244

2244

2243

2243

2243

2241

2239
2238
2237

2237

2237

2237

2237

2236

2235

2233

2233
2232
2232
2232

2231
2230

2230

$59.00
$58.00

$58.00
$58.00
$58.00
$57.00
$56.50
$56.50
$55.67
$55.67
$55.66
$55.00

$55.00
$54.00
$53.00

$53.00
$53.00
$53.00
$53.00
$52.00
$52.00
$51.00

$51.00
$50.33
$50.33
$50.34

$49.00
$48.50

$48.50

Colo Springs, CO
Montrose, CO

Monument, CO
Loveland, CO
Parker, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Yuma, CO
Peyton, CO
Florence, CO
Windsor, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Brighton, CO
Montrose, CO

Brighton, CO

La Junta, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Littleton, CO
Lochbuie, CO
Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Gypsum, CO

Silt, CO

Aurora, CO

Grand Jct, CO
Palmer Lake, CO

Pueblo, CO



Hosler, Ronald
133L

Luczak, Steve
133D

137 Brey, Larry D
Gross,

137 Brandon S

137 Rann, Sue
Robirds,

140 Richard

140 Mestas, Kyle R
Smith, Austin

140 A

140 Greer, Scott B
Licari, Chuck

140 A
Edmondson,
Christopher A,

145 Jr

146 Buckner, Ron
Robinson,

146 Andre B
Bradberry,

146 William B
Chavez,

149 Michael L

150 Wallace, Tom
Runyon, Steve
150J
Baumert,
150 Matthew W
Vine, Michael
150R
Hanson,
155 Victoria N
Ward, Delbert
155L

155 Rosales, John J
Wallack,
155 George W, Jr
159 Fiala, Doug A
159 Tarver, Larry J
161 Leray, Trey T
161 Clark, Terry K
Leonard, Brian
161D

Baldino, Kevin
161C

584

638

407

558
536

423

46

570
229

385

135

87

113

264

240

655

638

593

570

457

596

616

275
119
496
405
611

666

503

2230

2230

2229

2229
2229

2228

2228

2228
2228

2228

2227

2226

2226

2226

2225

2224

2224

2224

2224

2223

2223

2223

2223
2222
2222
2221
2221

2221

2221

$48.50
$48.50
$47.33

$47.34
$47.33

$45.80
$45.80

$45.80
$45.80

$45.80
$45.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$43.00
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$40.75
$40.75
$40.75

$40.75
$40.00
$40.00
$38.00
$38.00

$38.00

$38.00

Lafayette, CO
Loveland, CO
Colorado Springs, CO

Silt, CO
Buena Vista, CO

Sterling, CO
Littleton, CO

Arvada, CO
Loveland, CO

Lakewood, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Littleton, CO
Strasburg, CO
Palmer Lake, CO
Broomfield, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Loveland, CO
Peyton, CO

Arvada, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Pueblo, CO
Highlands Ranch, CO

Longmont, CO
Parker, CO
Limon, CO
Craig, CO
Arvada, CO

Canon City, CO

Salida, CO



161 Gillette, Tricia 362 2221 $38.00 Colo Springs, CO

161 Day, Nick S 1 2221 $38.00  Aurora, CO
Stroud, Robert

161 B 386 2221 $38.00 Grand Junction, CO
Furlong,

161 Michael S 201 2221 $38.00 Colo Spgs, CO
Mc Graw, Bob

16917, Jr 53 2220 $36.00 Arvada, CO
Handy, James

169E 515 2220 $36.00 Westcliffe, CO
Kendrick,

169 Rickey A 650 2220 $36.00  Castle Rock, CO
Cowden, Larry

172D 231 2219 $35.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Phillips,

172 Richard A 41 2219 $35.00 Montrose, CO
Hobden,

172 Jeffrey W 133 2219 $35.00 Lamar, CO
Humble,

175 Melissa 642 2218 $33.66  Grand Lake, CO
Richards, Don

175C 11 2218 $33.67 Hotchkiss, CO
Garbiso,

175 Joaquin E 183 2218 $33.67 Thornton, CO

178 Young, Kurt A 70 2217 $32.50 Loma, CO
Chambers,

178 Troy D 427 2217 $32.50  Westminster, CO
Hallada, Kevin

178 P 461 2217 $32.50  Parker, CO

178 Gomez, Ben K 516 2217 $32.50 Longmont, CO
Driver, Joseph

182C 196 2216 $31.50 Salida, CO
Valenzuela,

182 Kenny R 32 2216 $31.50 Hudson, CO
Miranda,

184 William J, Jr 684 2215 $30.66  Denver, CO

184 Hill, Jeremy R 87 2215 $30.67 Littleton, CO

184 Diller, Chris W 232 2215 $30.67 Colorado Springs, CO
Burke, Randall

187 P 39 2214 $29.33  Montrose, CO
Sutton, Lance

187K 153 2214 $29.33  Denver, CO
Walls, Corey

187 A 446 2214 $29.34  Fountain, CO
Mellinger,

190 Duane L 639 2213 $28.25  Aurora, CO
Mirdik,

190 Andrew J 125 2213 $28.25  Parker, CO
Peterson,

190 Maynard D 221 2213 $28.25 Loveland, CO



Hammonds,
190 Zachary M
194 Good, David
Fretwell, Keith
195 W
Robinson,
195 Morgan B

195 May, Travis A

198 Craig, Steve W
198 Seres, Larry C
Streeter,
198 Daniel R
Ashley, Jason
198 R
198 Hurt, Glen R
Lawson, Kelly
203 R
Salas, Michael
204 L
Wharton,
205 David L

205 Warner, Kari L
Matney,

207 Anthony G

207 Dater, Terry J
Williams,

207 Candice

210 Graves, Jim D
Blankenship,

211 James R
Martin, Jivaro,

211 Jr
Kochenower,

211 JerraR
Lockwood,

214 Tina G
Kinoshita,

214 Nori

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $15,500.00

All-Events, Scratch, Scratch

Team name  Entry

Banister,
1 Rickie A

600
92

667

727

27

226
471

584

653
180

286

624

282

416

390
406

610
260

725

703

710

333

354

720

Score

2213
2212

2211

2211

2211

2210
2210

2210

2210
2210

2209

2208

2207

2207

2206
2206

2206
2204

2203

2203

2203

2202

2202

2244

Prize

$28.25
$27.00

$26.67
$26.66
$26.67

$25.00
$25.00

$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

$24.00
$24.00
$23.00
$23.00

$22.33
$22.33

$22.34
$21.00

$20.67
$20.67
$20.66
$10.00

$10.00

$500.00

Colo Spgs, CO
Las Animas, CO

Canon City, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Craig, CO

Broomfield, CO
Longmont, CO

Lafayette, CO

Aurora, CO
Walden, CO

Arvada, CO
Pueblo, CO
Aurora, CO
Broomfield, CO

Longmont, CO
Castle Rock, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Broomfield, CO

Longmont, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Brighton, CO

Julesburg, CO

From

Peyton, CO



Schatz, Jeremy
2R
Mellinger,
3 Duane L
Robinson,
4 Morgan B
5 Lusche, Chad
Carter, Jeffrey
6C
Mitchell,
7 Michael N
8 Tarver, Larry J
Moreno,
9 Gregory S
Popovich,
10 Marco A
Rohr, Bradley
11E
Abeyta,
12 Richard
Blackwelder,
13 Dustin J
14 Wood, Joel A
15 Dee, Clark W
Wise, Richard
16 R
Martinez,
17 Chris M
Starke,
17 Michael J
Stroud, Robert
19B
Shull, Rodney
20 A
21 Chapin, Jeff R
Hosler, Ronald
21L
23 Pare', Henri T
24 Harris, Jamie L

25 Kuhrt, Casey B
Peters,
25 William E
Young, Mark
27E
Dato, Angela
27N
Wood, Randall
298
Kurtz, Steven
29G

138

639

727
570

418

121
496

599

150

153

302

635
471
119

314

203

603

386

73
525

584
73
152

644

722

171

255

371

545

2235

2213

2211
2208

2197

2193
2174

2167

2158

2155

2153

2145
2141
2119

2118

2117

2117

2116

2112
2110

2110
2108
2106

2103

2103

2099

2099

2098

2098

$350.00
$247.00

$179.00
$136.00

$106.00

$87.00
$75.00

$66.00
$61.00
$57.00
$54.00

$53.00
$52.00
$50.00

$50.00
$49.00
$49.00
$48.00

$47.00
$47.00

$47.00
$46.00
$46.00

$45.50
$45.50
$45.00
$45.00
$44.00

$44.00

Ft Lupton, CO
Aurora, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Arvada, CO

Westminster, CO

Aurora, CO
Limon, CO

Wheat Ridge, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO

Grand Junction, CO

Monument, CO
Longmont, CO
Parker, CO

Aurora, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Grand Junction, CO

Parker, CO
Colo Spgs, CO

Lafayette, CO
Parker, CO
Denver, CO

Pueblo, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Trinidad, CO
Arvada, CO
Denver, CO

Colorado Springs, CO



Coughlan,

31 Shawn P
Dettling,

32 David M
Starke, Duane

32F

34 Laws, John T
Kendrick,

35 Rickey A
Gonzales,

36 Derek P
Lawson, Kelly

36 R
Schmidt, Karl

38E

39 Glass, Shane A

40 Anders, Kyle E
Steinmetz,
40 Duane E

42 Kellerby, Terry

43 Dias, Mike A
DeLoach,

43 Joshua C
Mclntyre,

45 Michael J
Campbell, Bill

46 L

47 Smith, Adam J

47 Endres, Zach B
Hausman,

49 Joseph A
Latham, Jason

50 M
Gallegos,

51 Steven M

51 Foltz, Matt M
Gielen, Henry

53H
Maiorana,

54 Christopher J
Worrall,

55 Robert W, 1T

56 Farris, David C
Moffitt, Robert
568, Jr
Schofield,
58 Robert W

672

19

603
506

650

250

286

639

348

401

470

302
584

704

263

237
137

470

635

603

257
374

700

401

134

700

525

672

2097

2096

2096
2095

2091

2089

2089

2088

2082

2081

2081

2079
2077

2077

2076

2074
2072

2072

2071

2068

2066
2066

2064

2062

2061

2057

2057

2056

$44.00
$43.00

$43.00
$43.00

$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$41.00
$41.00
$40.50
$40.50

$40.00
$39.50

$39.50
$39.00

$39.00
$38.00

$38.00
$38.00
$37.00

$36.50
$36.50

$36.00
$36.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00

$34.00

Colo Springs, CO
Firestone, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Arvada, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Denver, CO

Arvada, CO

Aurora, CO
Monument, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Laporte, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Lafayette, CO

Monument, CO
Pueblo, CO

Estes Park, CO
Aurora, CO

Laporte, CO
Monument, CO
Colorado Springs, CO

Littleton, CO
Thornton, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO

Colo Springs, CO



Hoskins, Lary

59L 231 2049 $34.00 Colorado Springs, CO

60 Hill, Jeremy R 87 2047 $34.00 Littleton, CO
Sewell,

61 Richard D, Jr 63 2046 $33.00 Loveland, CO
Schneider,

61 Curtis J 506 2046 $33.00 Arvada, CO
Gibson,

61 Spencer M 565 2046 $33.00  Aurora, CO

64 Meraz, Jesus J 433 2044 $32.00 Fort Lupton, CO
Gilchrist,

65 Raleigh C 617 2043 $32.00  Pueblo West, CO
Cowden, Larry

66D 231 2042 $32.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Kolisch, Karl

67 (K.C.) 249 2041 $31.00 Lakewood, CO
Schissler,

68 Megan 455 2040 $31.00 Brighton, CO

68 Vo, Joseph P 619 2040 $31.00 Colo Spgs, CO

70 Starke, Don A 603 2039 $30.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Swearingen,

71 Tracy L 539 2038 $30.00  Pueblo, CO
Burkhead,

72 Robert L 191 2037 $29.33  Arvada, CO

72 Jones, Rick A 271 2037 $29.33  Pueblo, CO

72 Dick, Derek R 60 2037 $29.34  Littleton, CO

75 Fiala, Doug A 119 2036 $29.00  Parker, CO

76 Fleming, Deon 101 2035 $28.00 Arvada, CO
Carvelli,

77 Bradley A 53 2034 $28.00  Arvada, CO

78 Japp, Jeffrey 534 2033 $28.00  Sterling, CO
Runyon, Steve

7917 638 2032 $27.00 Loveland, CO
Ah Yo,

79 Matthew G 671 2032 $27.00  Colo Springs, CO
Akin, Vincent

81N 694 2029 $26.34  Bayfield, CO
Ripley, Warren

81L 23 2029 $26.33  Littleton, CO
Ludvik, Scott

81D 44 2029 $26.33  Colorado Springs, CO

84 Barr, Daniel P 106 2028 $25.00 Fort Morgan, CO
Ballengee,

85 Dwayne A 145 2026 $25.00 Golden, CO
Nelson, Frank

86 E, Jr 137 2025 $24.50  Aurora, CO
Hallada, Kevin

86 P 461 2025 $24.50 Parker, CO

Miller, Adam
88 G 701 2023 $24.00 Lone Tree, CO



Kovach, Brian
89S
Macaluso,
90 William L
Samora,
90 Daniel
Kierpice,
90 Joshia M
Schafer, Russ
93 L
94 Meier, Don
Cromwell,
95 Bret A
95 Ekhoff, Clint L
Fancher, Brian
97D
Klotz, Michael
97R
Romero,
99 Daniel A
Peters,
99 Michael J, Jr

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $5,000.00

Total prizes awarded in this
event: $20,500.00

Total prizes awarded in this
tournament: $139,167.00

688

261

505

561

255
469

331
237

371

657

413

635

2021

2020

2020

2020

2018
2017

2015
2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

$24.00
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00

$22.00
$22.00

$21.50
$21.50

$21.00
$21.00
$20.00

$20.00

Colo Spgs, CO
Denver, CO
Pueblo, CO
Littleton, CO

Arvada, CO
Laporte, CO

Brighton, CO
Estes Park, CO

Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Arvada, CO

Monument, CO
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